## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Home Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

## Notification

Subject: Retirement of Member of the Jammu and Kashmir Police (Gazetted) Service during the year 2024.

Reference:Letter No.GZ/G-02/Retirement/2023-II/2024 dated 13.07.2024 from Director General of Police, J&K.

In terms of Article 285(a)(1) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulation, 1956, it is hereby notified that Shri Gh. Hassan Lone, Dy.SP, PID No. EXK952317 of IR-21st Bn., shall retire, during the calendar year 2024, on attaining the age of superannuation in the afternoon of 31st August, 2024.

(Monish Kumar) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government

No: Home-PG/91/2020/CC-6415

Dated:21.08.2024

## Copy to the:

- 1. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 2. Principal Accounts General, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Director Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director Estates, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. FA/CAO, Home Department.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Home Department.
- 8. Concerned officer.
- 9. In charge Website, Home Department.
- 10.Government Order file/Stock file.